TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341090

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hitachi Solutions, Ltd.		05/11/2015	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho	
Street Address:	6-6, Marunouchi 1-Chome	
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1465267	DNASIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123451778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8473451718

Email: USDocket@lewisbrisbois.com

Jill Anderfuren, Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 550 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36605-6210US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Anderfuren
SIGNATURE:	/ja/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=US_DNASIS Hitachi assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0827 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of April 1, 2015 entered between Hitachi Solutions, Ltd

("Assignor"), a Japanese Corporation of 4-12-7, Higashishinagawa Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo,

Japan140-0002, and. Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho DBA Hitachi, Ltd., a Japanese

Corporation of 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark

DNASIS, including any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the

corresponding registration 1,465,267, registered November 17, 1987 in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to acquire and wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE any and all

rights in and to the Trademark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for

past infringement and the right to prosecute and maintain the Trademark, and the corresponding

U.S. Trademark registration.

Hitachi Solutions, Ltd

Name: Ryo MAKASHICE

Title: Department Manager, Intellectual Property Management Department

4836-9293-8275.1

RECORDED: 05/12/2015